

_____ moved to amend as follows:

1 In line 29394, delete "as of the school's payment under
2 section 3314.08 of"

3 In line 29395, delete "the Revised Code in June of" and
4 insert "in"

5 In line 30353, delete "that was used for"

6 Delete line 30354

7 In line 30355, delete "of" and insert "for"

8 In line 30356, delete "that was used for the second payment
9 under Chapter 3317. of"

10 In line 30357, delete "the Revised Code in June of" and
11 insert "for"

12 In line 31627, delete "as of the district's payment under"

13 In line 31628, delete "section 3317.16 of the Revised Code
14 in June of" and insert "in"

15 In line 31746, delete "At" and insert "After"

16 In line 31749, after "education" insert ", in a manner
17 prescribed by the department,"

18 In line 33286, delete "as of the school's" and insert "in
19 the"

20 Delete line 33287

21 The motion was _____ agreed to.

22 SYNOPSIS

23 **Student wellness and success funding**

24 **R.C. 3314.088, 3317.0219, 3317.163, 3317.26, and 3326.42**

25 Specifies that the student count used for calculating
26 student wellness and success funding for city, local, exempted
27 village, and joint vocational school districts, community
28 schools, and STEM schools is the number of students who were
29 enrolled in the district or school in the preceding fiscal year
30 (rather than the number of students enrolled as of the second
31 June payment of the preceding fiscal year, in the case of a
32 city, local, or exempted village school district, or the June
33 payment of the preceding fiscal year, in the case of a joint
34 vocational school district, community school, or STEM school as
35 provided under the bill's provisions).

36 Specifies that the report regarding spending of student
37 wellness and success funds that districts and schools must
38 submit to the Department of Education under the bill's
39 provisions must be submitted "after" the end of each fiscal year
40 (rather than "at" the end of the each fiscal year as under the
41 bill).

42 Specifies that the report must be submitted "in a manner
43 prescribed by the Department."